900239765 11/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zeneca Limited		111/21/2000	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Limited	
Street Address:	Priestly Road	
Internal Address:	Surrey Research Park Guildford	
City:	Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1245735	TALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks.global@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Howard Address Line 1: 410 Swing Rd

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TALON

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Howard
Address Line 1: 410 Swing Rd

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0188

40.00 1245735

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Howard
Signature:	/Rebecca Howard/
Date:	11/29/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Syn Ltd name chg doc#page1.tif source=Syn Ltd name chg doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0189



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ZENECA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SYNGENTA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 21st November 2000

N. Rideman. MR. N. RICHARDS

For The Registrar Of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0190



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for ingland and Wales hereby certifies that

ZENECA LIMITED (originally called HACKREMCO (NO. 757) LIMITED, changed its name on 25th September 1992 to ICI Bioscience Limited, which was changed on 18th November 1992 to ZENECA LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limitely company on 29th April 1992.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the latest notice given by the company on 24th February 1994 the situation of the registered office is 15 STANHOPE GATE, LONDON WIY 6LN.

The registered office was previously notified as being situated at IMPERIAL CHEMICAL HOUSE, 9 MILLBANK, LONDON SWIP 3JF. *******************

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 18th October 2000

MRS. J. M. MAYOR for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK

Companies House REEL: 004909 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 11/29/2012